
Fiscal Year 2018
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Iowa

IA-500 - Sioux City/Dakota, Woodbury Counties CoC

Bridges West Transitional Housing $130,609CoCR

Heartland PSH $170,658CoC

Iowa's Continuum Outcome and Universal Needs Toolkit (Siouxland HMIS) 2018 $43,156CoCR

Project Help PSH $53,553CoCR

Rapid Rehousing $156,884CoCR

SCEH Planning Project FY 2018 $21,675CoC

Siouxland Coordinated Entry 2018 $186,608CoCR

$763,143IA-500 Total : 

IA-501 - Iowa Balance of State CoC

Consolidation Application for HMSI PSH Projects $202,630CoCR

Eastern Iowa Regional Rapid Rehousing $100,629CoCR

Eastern Iowa Regional Rapid Rehousing II $51,766CoCR

HACAP Housing First $384,401CoCR

Hightower Place Women and Children Transitional Recovery Program $106,208CoCR

Hillcrest Supportive Housing Program 2018 renewal $47,059CoCR

HUD V Rapid Rehousing $180,222CoCR

IA-501 CoC Planning Application FY2018 $240,301CoC

Iowa Balance of State CE 24 Call Center $116,368CoC

Iowa BOS Coordinated Entry Technical Support $100,000CoC

Iowa's Continuum Outcome and Universal Needs Toolkit (BOS HMIS) 2018 $346,578CoCR

Lighthouse Transitional Living Program $194,737CoCR

MCSA Rapid Rehousing Initiative $185,759CoCR

2/5/2019 Page 1 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Northeast Iowa Permanent Housing Program $207,790CoCR

Passport to Independence $232,317CoCR

Pathway 2 Independence $36,855CoCR

Permanent Housing $114,714CoCR

Phoenix Housing Special Needs Assistance $84,739CoCR

Rapid Housing Initiative of North Iowa $184,159CoCR

Rapid Rehousing $231,089CoCR

Shelter House FUSE-Housing First $235,142CoCR

Shelter House Rapid Rehousing Services $560,862CoCR

STAARS $161,945CoCR

Turning Point Rural Housing Project $294,730CoCR

Willis Dady PSH--New Bonus $150,450CoC

Willis Dady RRH--New Bonus $150,792CoC

Year III Technical Assistance $91,380CoC

YSS Youth Rapid Rehousing Program $133,549CoC

YWCA Rapid Rehousing $79,035CoCR

$5,206,206IA-501 Total : 

IA-502 - Des Moines/Polk County CoC

AnawimConsolidated2018 $1,251,114CoCR

AnawimHOPConsolidated2018 $1,011,666CoCR

Children &Families of Iowa DV Shelter 2018 $101,520CoC

IA-502 CoC Planning Project 2018 $99,469CoC

IHYC Transistional & RRH 2018 $297,501CoCR

IHYC Youth Rapid Rehousing 2018 $159,882CoCR

Iowa Institute HMIS 2018 $108,419CoCR

Primary Health Care CI 2018 $147,882CoCR

Primary Health Care RapidRehousing (1)  2018 $203,124CoCR

2/5/2019 Page 2 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Primary Health Care RRH(S&F) 2018 $76,413CoCR

Primary Rapid Rehousing(2)2018 $80,991CoCR

$3,537,981IA-502 Total : 

$9,507,330Iowa Total : 

2/5/2019 Page 3 of 3


